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Date/ 

Time 

Response 

Time 

Patient 

Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 

Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

09/01/15 2 min. Student Seizure NS Bldg. Home 

09/01/15 Walk-in Student Bee sting MD Bldg. Class 
 

09/04/15 Walk-in Student Neck pain On 
campus 

Class 
 

09/08/15 Walk-in Student Chemical Burn NS-347 Home 

09/08/15 Walk-in Student Dizziness SU-103 Home 

09/09/15 Walk-in Student Faint DRC Class 

09/10/15 Walk-in Student Nose bleed P-32 Class 

09/15/15 Walk-in Student Fall, L. ankle & 
knee injury 

MD Bldg. Home 

    09/16/15 Walk-in Student Foot injury campus Class 

09/17/15 Walk-in Student Bee sting NS Bldg. Class 

09/17/15 Walk-in Student Finger injury Auto shop Home 

09/17/15 Walk-in Student Chest pain Health 
Services 

Home 
 

09/21/15 Walk-in Student Irregular heart beat Health 
Services 

ER, Palomar 
Medical Center 

09/21/15 Walk-in Student Breathing difficulty Health 
Services 

Home 
 

09/21/15 Walk-in Student Bee sting NS Bldg. Class 

09/21/15 Walk-in Student Panic attack Sprinter 
station, 
health 

services 

Class 
 

09/22/15 Walk-in Student Ankle injury O-2 Urgent Care 

09/29/15 Walk-in Student Chest pain, 
breathing difficulty 

DRC Urgent Care 

 

 

 

  

 
 
 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICES 
September 2015 

 
 

 

TO:  Brian Stockert, Interim Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student 

Services  
  

FROM: Judy Harris RN, MSN, FNP-BC, Interim Director, Health Services 

 

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report September 2015 

 

 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for September 2015 

 

 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 

 
 

Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 

on Campus/ ER Cart by 

RN 

 
1 

 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

1 

Emergency Response 

at Health Services by 

RN 

 
17 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 
 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

17 

 

Total RN Contacts 

 

18 

 

0 

 

0 

  

0 

 

 

0 

 

0 

 

18 

         

Basic First Aid by 

Medical Reception 

 
202 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

 
56 

 
0 

 
0 

 

258 

         

Psychological Health 

Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

 

Mental Health 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

1 

Medical Injury Reports 9 0 0  0 0 0 9 

         

Urgent Care/Hospital 3 0 0  0 0 0 3 

MD Referrals 7 0 0  0 0 0 7 

911 Calls 2 0 0  0 0 0 2 

Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 

Total Referrals 

 

12 

 

0 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

12 
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Date/ 

Time 

Response 

Time 

Patient 

Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 

Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

10/06/15 Walk-in Student Chest pain, feeling 
faint 

Athletic 
Dept. 

Referred to 
PCP 

10/08/15 Walk-in Student L. 5
th

 toe injury NS Bldg. Class 

10/08/15 Walk-in Student Bee sting P. lot #5 Class 

10/09/15 Walk-in Student Chest lump Health 
Services 

Class 

10/14/15 Walk-in Student Dizzy Cafeteria home 

10/21/15 Walk-in Student Nose bleed Health 
Services 

Class 

10/21/15 Walk-in Student Wasp sting Arboretum Class 
 

10/21/15 Walk-in Student dizzy Wellness 
Center 

Home 

10/22/15 Walk-in Student Fall, knee injury C Bldg. Class 
 

10/26/15 Walk-in Student Fall, abrasions Off 
campus 

Class 

10/26/15 Walk-in Other Blood pressure 
check 

Health 
services 

Home 
 

10/28/15 Walk-in Student Finger injury F Bldg. Class 
 

10/29/15 Walk-in Student Finger injury WFC Class 
 

10/29/15 Walk-in Student Bee sting On 
campus 

class 

      

      

 

 

 

  

Emergency Response Report 

Escondido March 2012 

Safety & Security 

 
      

      

 
 
 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICES 
October 2015 

 
 

 

TO:  Brian Stockert, Interim Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student 

Services  
  

FROM: Judy Harris RN, MSN, FNP-BC, Interim Director, Health Services 

 

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report October 2015 

 

 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for October 2015 

 

 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 

 
 

Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 

on Campus/ ER Cart by 

RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Urgent Care Walk-ins at 

Health Services Center  

 
13 

 
0 

 
1 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

14 

 

Total RN Contacts 

 

13 

 

0 

 

1 

 
 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

14 

         

Basic First Aid by 

Medical Reception 

 
167 

 
0 

 
0 

  
53 

 
0 

 
0 

 

220 

         

Psychological Health 

Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

 

Mental Health 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Medical Injury Reports         

         

Urgent Care/Hospital 1 0 0  0 0 0 1 

MD Referrals 2 0 0  0 0 0 2 

911 Calls 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 

Total Referrals 

 

3 

 

0 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

3 

 

 


	September 2015 Urgent Care Report for Safety  Security
	September 2015 Urgent Care Summary
	October 2015 Urgent Care Report for Safety  Security
	October 2015 Urgent Care Summary

