# Urgent Care Report San Marcos September 2015 Safety & Security

Date/ Time	Response Time	Patient Staff/Student	Diagnoses/ Medical Injury	Location	Outcome
09/01/15	2 min.	Student	Seizure	NS Bldg.	Home
09/01/15	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	MD Bldg.	Class
09/04/15	Walk-in	Student	Neck pain	On campus	Class
09/08/15	Walk-in	Student	Chemical Burn	NS-347	Home
09/08/15	Walk-in	Student	Dizziness	SU-103	Home
09/09/15	Walk-in	Student	Faint	DRC	Class
09/10/15	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed	P-32	Class
09/15/15	Walk-in	Student	Fall, L. ankle & knee injury	MD Bldg.	Home
09/16/15	Walk-in	Student	Foot injury	campus	Class
09/17/15	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	NS Bldg.	Class
09/17/15	Walk-in	Student	Finger injury	Auto shop	Home
09/17/15	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain	Health Services	Home
09/21/15	Walk-in	Student	Irregular heart beat	Health Services	ER, Palomar Medical Center
09/21/15	Walk-in	Student	Breathing difficulty	Health Services	Home
09/21/15	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	NS Bldg.	Class
09/21/15	Walk-in	Student	Panic attack	Sprinter station, health services	Class
09/22/15	Walk-in	Student	Ankle injury	0-2	Urgent Care
09/29/15	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, breathing difficulty	DRC	Urgent Care



### **HEALTH SERVICES September 2015**

TO: Brian Stockert, Interim Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student

Services

FROM: Judy Harris RN, MSN, FNP-BC, Interim Director, Health Services

**SUBJECT**: Urgent Care Summary Report September 2015

Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid for September 2015

San Marcos Campus Escondido Center

	Jan	iviar cos Garri	pus	ESCONDIDO CENTER			
	Student	Employee	Other	Student	Employee	Other	TOTAL
Emergency Response on Campus/ ER Cart by RN	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Emergency Response at Health Services by RN	17	0	0	0	0	0	17
Total RN Contacts	18	0	0	0	0	0	18
Basic First Aid by Medical Reception	202	0	0	56	0	0	258
Psychological Health Crisis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mental Health	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Medical Injury Reports	9	0	0	0	0	0	9
Urgent Care/Hospital	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
MD Referrals	7	0	0	0	0	0	7
911 Calls	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
Workers' Comp. to HR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Referrals	12	0	0	0	0	0	12

## Urgent Care Report San Marcos October 2015 Safety & Security

Date/	Response	Patient	Diagnoses/	Location	Outcome	
Time	Time	Staff/Student	Medical Injury			
10/06/15	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, feeling	Athletic	Referred to	
			faint	Dept.	PCP	
10/08/15	Walk-in	Student	L. 5 <sup>th</sup> toe injury	NS Bldg.	Class	
10/08/15	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	P. lot #5	Class	
10/09/15	Walk-in	Student	Chest lump	Health Services	Class	
10/14/15	Walk-in	Student	Dizzy	Cafeteria	home	
10/21/15	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed	Health Services	Class	
10/21/15	Walk-in	Student	Wasp sting	Arboretum	Class	
10/21/15	Walk-in	Student	dizzy	Wellness Center	Home	
10/22/15	Walk-in	Student	Fall, knee injury	C Bldg.	Class	
10/26/15	Walk-in	Student	Fall, abrasions	Off campus	Class	
10/26/15	Walk-in	Other	Blood pressure check	Health services	Home	
10/28/15	Walk-in	Student	Finger injury	F Bldg.	Class	
10/29/15	Walk-in	Student	Finger injury	WFC	Class	
10/29/15	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	On campus	class	

#### Emergency Response Report Escondido March 2012 Safety & Security

_			
Г			
			i
ŀ			
			i
			i



#### HEALTH SERVICES October 2015

TO: Brian Stockert, Interim Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student

Services

FROM: Judy Harris RN, MSN, FNP-BC, Interim Director, Health Services

**SUBJECT**: Urgent Care Summary Report October 2015

Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid for October 2015

San Marcos Campus Escondido Center

_	Jan	warcos Cam	pus	Escondido Center			
	Student	Employee	Other	Student	Employee	Other	TOTAL
Emergency Response on Campus/ ER Cart by RN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Urgent Care Walk-ins at Health Services Center	13	0	1	0	0	0	14
Total RN Contacts	13	0	1	0	0	0	14
Basic First Aid by Medical Reception	167	0	0	53	0	0	220
Psychological Health Crisis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mental Health	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Medical Injury Reports							
Urgent Care/Hospital	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
MD Referrals	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
911 Calls	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Workers' Comp. to HR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Referrals	3	0	0	0	0	0	3